

## Lake County Disclosure Statement

This disclosure statement is being filed in accordance with the Lake County Ethics Ordinance and Lake County Purchasing Ordinance. Vendors wishing to contract with Lake County for goods and services shall submit this form in advance of award and disclose any *\*immediate familial relationships* between each owner, principal, or officer of the company and employee(s) of Lake County. This disclosure statement is not required for publicly traded companies and utilities.

\*Immediate familial relationship means a person who is a spouse, son, daughter, parent-in-law, or parent.

Wold Architects & Engineers
Entity Completing Form
110 North Brockway Street, Suite 220
Address
Palatine, IL 60067
City, State, Zip
(847) 241 6100
Telephone Number
Indicate if you are exempt
Yes X No Publicly traded / Utility (Circle one)
This form is provided with:
Contract 🔀 Statement of Interest 🗌 Request for Proposal 📄 Invitation to Bid 📄 Contract Renewal
List below the name(s) of all elected officials or employees of Lake County with whom each owner, principal, or officer of the company has an immediate family relationship. Identify the Department/Agency for which the elected officials/employees work. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.) Name of Public Official/Employee Department/Agency
N/A
Continuing disclosure is required, and I agree to update this disclosure form as follows:
<ul> <li>If information changes, within five (5) days of change, or prior to county action, whichever is sooner</li> <li>30 days prior to the optional renewal of any contract</li> <li>With any request for change order except those issued by the county for administrative adjustments.</li> </ul>
The full text of the county's ethics and procurement policies and ordinances are available at <u>lakecountyil.gov</u> .
I hereby acknowledge that I am an authorized agent of my entity and have read and understood these requirements. Authorized Signature
Printed Name Matt Bickel

Date

Failure to complete and return this form may result in delay or cancellation of the County's Contractual Obligation.

2/7/19